
TDC HSS AUTOTEST AUGUST 2011
E Overall Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CLASS POSITIONS
25 Jamie McMillan Nova 14 B 41.3 36.7 P 59.3 L 137.3 40.2 27.3 61.1 265.9 41.1 31.5 P 55.8 394.3 40.7 28.4 60.9 L 524.3 1 1
37 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 B 48.6 35.1 60.0 143.7 48.1 36.3 57.2 285.3 46.8 35.9 58.0 426.0 46.5 33.3 60.5 566.3 4 2
4 Andy O'Brien Starlet 14 B 48.2 55.1 F 74.2 L 177.5 47.8 32.6 64.0 321.9 44.4 38.0 L 61.6 465.9 43.5 32.9 66.2 608.5 11 3
29 John Kane Starlet 14 B 52.4 47.9 P 64.3 164.6 53.6 L 47.3 F 61.2 326.7 46.3 33.7 67.4 474.1 46.7 32.5 64.7 618.0 12 4
22 James Driver Starlet 14 B 58.2 36.9 74.0 L 169.1 52.3 35.6 69.8 326.8 52.4 37.2 75.8 M 492.2 52.0 35.0 73.7 652.9 16 5
27 Joe Downey Starlet 14 B 54.5 40.6 72.5 P 167.6 54.8 47.3 F 71.4 PL 341.1 59.2 P 38.4 75.8 M 514.5 54.3 48.4 F 65.8 683.0 17 6
56 Zoe Briggs Micra 14 B 61.3 M 49.0 79.1 L 189.4 60.2 M 47.3 M 73.2 370.1 61.1 M 45.6 75.8 M 552.6 60.7 M 44.3 80.3 737.9 19 7

24 James Mansfield Mini 11 N 50.5 41.4 63.4 P 155.3 58.3 PP 40.6 60.0 314.2 48.3 34.3 60.2 457.0 53.3 P 33.3 64.7 608.3 10 1

32 Keith Byrne Starlet 14 N 46.5 32.5 58.7 137.7 44.4 31.3 64.1 277.5 44.0 31.3 59.2 412.0 43.4 31.2 59.1 545.7 3 1
36 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 44.4 35.8 P 60.0 140.2 46.4 44.6 PLL 63.1 294.3 42.0 33.1 64.6 P 434.0 44.2 36.0 L 56.9 571.1 5 2
31 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 46.4 34.2 61.8 L 142.4 46.0 51.3 F 58.6 298.3 47.0 30.9 59.0 435.2 44.4 31.9 60.2 571.7 6 3
47 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 14 N 49.5 34.4 56.7 140.6 52.3 L 34.3 59.0 286.2 46.1 33.8 61.5 427.6 46.1 39.9 L 58.2 571.8 7 4
1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 52.3 P 32.2 57.2 141.7 49.4 51.3 F 57.6 300.0 45.4 32.8 59.6 437.8 43.7 33.3 58.1 572.9 8 5
10 Dave O'Leary Starlet 14 N 51.1 36.8 56.5 144.4 47.5 36.7 61.9 290.5 46.6 32.7 65.5 435.3 44.7 42.6 P 61.0 583.6 9 6
43 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 52.8 35.6 60.0 148.4 56.3 36.5 64.5 305.7 53.9 36.7 76.9 473.2 55.1 36.9 69.5 634.7 13 7
52 Stephen Briggs Micra 14 N 55.1 38.0 64.2 157.3 55.5 38.7 71.6 P 323.1 57.2 39.3 67.5 487.1 55.7 38.0 61.7 642.5 14 8
8 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 54.3 37.3 65.8 PP 157.4 61.7 P 40.0 L 73.8 PPP 332.9 62.0 M 34.3 68.7 P 497.9 55.6 P 35.7 60.0 649.2 15 9
50 Tommy Egan Starlet 14 N 63.0 52.2 F 72.6 L 187.8 62.5 L 51.3 M 77.6 F 379.2 55.6 40.7 79.0 F 554.5 58.0 L 35.7 66.1 714.3 18 10

18 George McMillan Nova 4 E 45.0 35.8 P 53.9 134.7 41.0 28.3 62.7 P 266.7 40.0 35.5 58.3 400.5 39.3 32.3 P 56.5 528.6 2 1
7 Damien Doran Mini 1 E 40.0 38.3 P 51.0 129.3 44.8 P 28.8 49.1 252.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 NF

OVERALL POSITIONS
25 Jamie McMillan Nova 14 B 41.3 36.7 P 59.3 L 137.3 40.2 27.3 61.1 265.9 41.1 31.5 P 55.8 394.3 40.7 28.4 60.9 L 524.3 1 1
18 George McMillan Nova 4 E 45.0 35.8 P 53.9 134.7 41.0 28.3 62.7 P 266.7 40.0 35.5 58.3 400.5 39.3 32.3 P 56.5 528.6 2 1
32 Keith Byrne Starlet 14 N 46.5 32.5 58.7 137.7 44.4 31.3 64.1 277.5 44.0 31.3 59.2 412.0 43.4 31.2 59.1 545.7 3 1
37 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 B 48.6 35.1 60.0 143.7 48.1 36.3 57.2 285.3 46.8 35.9 58.0 426.0 46.5 33.3 60.5 566.3 4 2
36 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 44.4 35.8 P 60.0 140.2 46.4 44.6 PLL 63.1 294.3 42.0 33.1 64.6 P 434.0 44.2 36.0 L 56.9 571.1 5 2
31 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 46.4 34.2 61.8 L 142.4 46.0 51.3 F 58.6 298.3 47.0 30.9 59.0 435.2 44.4 31.9 60.2 571.7 6 3
47 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 14 N 49.5 34.4 56.7 140.6 52.3 L 34.3 59.0 286.2 46.1 33.8 61.5 427.6 46.1 39.9 L 58.2 571.8 7 4
1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 52.3 P 32.2 57.2 141.7 49.4 51.3 F 57.6 300.0 45.4 32.8 59.6 437.8 43.7 33.3 58.1 572.9 8 5
10 Dave O'Leary Starlet 14 N 51.1 36.8 56.5 144.4 47.5 36.7 61.9 290.5 46.6 32.7 65.5 435.3 44.7 42.6 P 61.0 583.6 9 6
24 James Mansfield Mini 11 N 50.5 41.4 63.4 P 155.3 58.3 PP 40.6 60.0 314.2 48.3 34.3 60.2 457.0 53.3 P 33.3 64.7 608.3 10 1
4 Andy O'Brien Starlet 14 B 48.2 55.1 F 74.2 L 177.5 47.8 32.6 64.0 321.9 44.4 38.0 L 61.6 465.9 43.5 32.9 66.2 608.5 11 3
29 John Kane Starlet 14 B 52.4 47.9 P 64.3 164.6 53.6 L 47.3 F 61.2 326.7 46.3 33.7 67.4 474.1 46.7 32.5 64.7 618.0 12 4
43 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 52.8 35.6 60.0 148.4 56.3 36.5 64.5 305.7 53.9 36.7 76.9 473.2 55.1 36.9 69.5 634.7 13 7
52 Stephen Briggs Micra 14 N 55.1 38.0 64.2 157.3 55.5 38.7 71.6 P 323.1 57.2 39.3 67.5 487.1 55.7 38.0 61.7 642.5 14 8
8 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 54.3 37.3 65.8 PP 157.4 61.7 P 40.0 L 73.8 PPP 332.9 62.0 M 34.3 68.7 P 497.9 55.6 P 35.7 60.0 649.2 15 9
22 James Driver Starlet 14 B 58.2 36.9 74.0 L 169.1 52.3 35.6 69.8 326.8 52.4 37.2 75.8 M 492.2 52.0 35.0 73.7 652.9 16 5
27 Joe Downey Starlet 14 B 54.5 40.6 72.5 P 167.6 54.8 47.3 F 71.4 PL 341.1 59.2 P 38.4 75.8 M 514.5 54.3 48.4 F 65.8 683.0 17 6
50 Tommy Egan Starlet 14 N 63.0 52.2 F 72.6 L 187.8 62.5 L 51.3 M 77.6 F 379.2 55.6 40.7 79.0 F 554.5 58.0 L 35.7 66.1 714.3 18 10
56 Zoe Briggs Micra 14 B 61.3 M 49.0 79.1 L 189.4 60.2 M 47.3 M 73.2 370.1 61.1 M 45.6 75.8 M 552.6 60.7 M 44.3 80.3 737.9 19 7

7 Damien Doran Mini 1 E 40.0 38.3 P 51.0 129.3 44.8 P 28.8 49.1 252.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 NF


